Saltergate — Levisham

Saltergate — Levisham
N.Runner/NEHRA Winter Series 2014-5

Pos. No.
1 503
2 200
3 700
4 401
5 601
6 201
7 406
8 602
9 410

10 400
11 404
12 405
13 203
14 605
15 500
16 705
17 501
18 407
19 202
20 4
21 402
22 701
23 702
24 403
25 199
26 409
27 704
28 504
29 3
30 502
31 703
32 105
33 151
34 706
35 949
36 1
37 153
38 800
39 2
40 408
41 152
42 8
43 608
44 156
45 604
46 198
a7 100
48 603
49 104
50 101
51 102
52 150
53 801
54 111
55 6

Name

Simon Jones
Chris Roberts
Barry Atkinson
Giles Hawking
John Mason
Simon Collins
Matthew Hayes
Robert Gray
Michael Todd
Jason Ellis
Lyndon Ashley
Brendan Anglim
Rory Stead

Dave Parker
Paul Walker
Paul Kelly

lan Hague

Russ Grayson
Lee Cross
Annabel Mason
Dean Stockwell
Andrew Johnson
Paul Smith
Danny Walls
Sue Haslam
Richard Veitch
Mike Wilson
Peter Riley
Caroline Warrington
Russell Charlton
Dave Collett
Chris Raw
Lorraine Hiles
Simon Tyrrell
Malcolm Coles
Georgie Hill
Denise Tunstall
Stephen Ramsden
Caroline Gaham
Christopher Green
Hilary Coventry
Lynn Humpleby
Adrian Martin
Sue Slack

David Anderson
Pamela Costello
Lisa Taylor

lan Robinson
Serena Partridge
Sue Louth
Camilla LA-Maatta
Carol Morrison
David Parke
Anita Clementson
Alison Burnett

Club

Pickering Run
York Knavesmire
York Knavesmire
York Knavesmire
Wakefield H.
York Knavesmire
E.Hull Harriers
Wetherby Runners
Pickering Run
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
CLOK

Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Ripon Runners
Durham Fell R
New Marske H.
Pickering Run
E.Hull Harriers
Wakefield H.
Esk Valley Fell
York Knavesmire
Pickering Run
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC
Redcar R C
Pickering Run
Esk Valley Fell
York Knavesmire
Pickering Run
Esk Valley Fell
Pickering Run
Thirsk & Sow H.
Pickering Run
Valley Striders
North York Moors
Durham Fell R
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
Thirsk & Sow H.
Pickering Run
Esk Valley Fell
Pickering Run
E.Hull Harriers
Redcar R C
N'land Fell R

Esk Valley Fell
Pickering Run
Scarborough AC
Elvet Striders
Thirsk & Sow H.
Scarborough AC
Elvet Striders
E.Hull Harriers
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time
78.40
79.56
82.30
82.41
83.07
83.40
83.53
86.53
87.30
87.59
88.42
89.09
90.20
90.50
90.52
93.30
94.50
95.13
95.30
96.05
96.25
96.26
97.13
97.56
98.44
98.46
100.29
100.36
100.39
102.15
102.31
104.08
105.09
106.31
108.38
109.35
110.00
110.07
110.35
110.40
113.02
116.35
124.25
124.30
124.43
125.25
125.32
126.40
127.25
127.25
129.20
129.46
130.02
131.22
131.33

05-Oct-14
Race 1

cat/pos/pts
M45/1/50
MO/1/50
M55/1/50
M40/1/50
M50/1/50
MO/2/48
M40/2/48
M50/2/48
M40/3/46
M40/4/45
M40/5/44
M40/6/43
MJ/1/50
M50/3/46
M45/2/48
M55/2/48
M45/3/46
M40/7/42
MO/3/46
FJ/1/50
M40/8/41
M55/3/46
M55/4/45
M40/9/40
F60/1/50
M40/10/39
M55/5/44
M45/4/45
FO/1/50
M45/5/44
M55/6/43
F45/1/50
F50/1/50
M55/7/42
M70/1/50
FO/2/48
F50/2/48
M60/1/50
FO/3/46
M40/11/38
F50/3/46
FO/4/45
M50/4/45
F50/4/45
M50/5/44
F60/2/48
F40/1/50
M50/6/43
F40/2/48
F40/3/46
F45/2/48
F50/5/44
M60/2/48
F40/4/45
FO/5/44
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56
57
58
59
(End)
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755 Chris Jamieson Esk Valley Fell 132.33 M55/8/41
154 Shirley Tyrrell Pickering Run 132.53 F55/1/50
7 Louise Stockton Esk Valley Fell 136.58 FO/6/43
5 Fran Jeffrey Thirsk & Sow H. 141.00 MO/4/45
Teams: Club Points Positions Team pts/total
male: 1 York Knavesmire 'A' 15 2,3,4,6 15/15
2 Esk Valley Fell ‘A’ 48 10,11,13,14 14/14
3 Pickering Run ‘A’ 50 1,9,18,22 13/13
4 Esk Valley Fell 'B' 105 20,26,28,31 12/12
5 Esk Valley Fell'C' 137 32,33,35,37 11/11
female: 1 Pickering Run 'A’ 25 4,10,11 15/15
2 Thirsk & Sow H. A’ 31 59,17 14/14
3 North York Moors A’ 36 6,8,(22) 13/13
4 Scarborough AC 'A’ 39 2,15,(22) 12/12
5 Elvet Striders ‘A’ 56 16,18,(22) 11/11
6 Pickering Run 'B' 56 14,20,(22) 10/10
Comments:
A fabulous day with bright sunshine and a cool breeze meant the ground was drying out
after some heavy rain. The usual charge accompanied the start. By the 'Folly' things had
thinned out a little with 3 runners away in the men's race followed by another three. In the
women's race Annabel Mason was just ahead of a group of women in a line mixed in with
the men. Once the men descended the first ravine and crossed the railway line Matthew
Hayes had the lead from Simon Jones and Chris Roberts. Annabel now had a lead of
about a minute and went on to extend this to over two minutes at the finish. Sue Haslam
came on strongly in the second half to finish second ahead of Caroline Warrington.
In the men's race however things turned around with Matthew missing the next turn in the
forestry to leave Chris Roberts and Simon Jones to fight it out for the victory with Simon
winning by putting in a very strong last two miles from Saltergate Bank Top. Chris
however was able to lead his men's team to victory over the consistent Esk Valley team
just ahead of Pickering.
In the women's Team event Pickering were overall winners ahead of Thirsk and North
York Moors. See you at the next event C.B.West and don't forget there are a bonus fifty
points to be gained if you contribute to any race organisation in the series. This is a one
off bonus. You can marshal again but 50points are only awarded once. ....
Best wishes ..... Dave
Next Race: Clay Bank West 19-Oct-14

Page 2




